GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRCT

Revenue Department - Renaming the " YSR Jagananna Shaswata Bhu Hakku mariyu Bhu Raksha Pathakam (ప్రే . ఎస్ . ఆర్ . జగనన్న శశ్వత భూ హక్రకు మరియు భూ రక్ష్ పథకం)" as " **ANDHRA PRADESH RESURVEY PROJECT** " – permission accorded – Orders - Issued.

REVENUE (LANDS-IV) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS.No. 190

Dated: 17-09-2024

From Chief Commissioner of Land Administration & Special Chief Secretary, Vijayawada with e.File.No.REV05-19021/7/2024-DD(HQ)-CSSL(C.No.2470106).

-:0:-

ORDER:

In the circumstances reported by the Chief Commissioner of Land Administration & Special Chief Secretary, Andhra Pradesh in the reference read above, Government after careful examination of the matter hereby accorded permission to the Chief Commissioner of Land Administration for Renaming the ''YSR Jagananna Shaswata Bhu Hakku mariyu Bhu Raksha Pathakam (వై.ఎన్.ఆర్. జగనన్న శశ్వత భూ హక్కు మరియు భూ రక్ష పథకం)" as "**ANDHRA PRADESH RESURVEY PROJECT**".

2. The Chief Commissioner of Land Administration, Andhra Pradesh shall take necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

R.P.SISODIA SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Chief Commissioner of Land Administration, AP, APIIC Buildings, Mangalagiri, Guntur District.

The Director, Survey, Settlements & Land Records, A.P., Vijayawada.

Copy to:

All District Collectors.

The P.S. to Principle Secretary to Hon'ble CM.

The OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Revenue, R&S

The PS to Special Chief Secretary, Revenue (Lands) Department. SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER